1	[Commending Ming Pao Daily News – San Francisco edition]
2	
3	Resolution commending Ming Pao Daily News' San Francisco edition for five years of
4	service to the Chinese-American community in the San Francisco Bay Area.
5	
6	WHEREAS, Ming Pao Daily News' San Francisco edition launched in April 2004, and
7	offered readers information on local news happening in the Bay Area, as well as
8	internationally in China and Taiwan; and,
9	WHEREAS, Ming Pao San Francisco strove to operate on the principle of maintaining
10	high journalistic standards in addressing social, political and business issues in both local and
11	international arenas; and,
12	WHEREAS, As delivering news through the Internet became more prominent, Ming
13	Pao San Francisco launched a news website in June 2006, providing full versions of Ming
14	Pao San Francisco in electronic version, helping to better serve the community with breaking
15	news and the latest information; and,
16	WHEREAS, Ming Pao San Francisco launched MP Free News in January 2007, a free
17	newspaper distributed at more than 200 locations that helped to bridge and serve more
18	Chinese-Americans; and,
19	WHEREAS, Ming Pao San Francisco won the 2006 Northern California Chinese Media
20	Association Best News Photographer award and jointly won the 2005 Northern California
21	Chinese Media Association Best TV Commentary Award with World Channel; and,
22	WHEREAS, On February 15, 2009, Ming Pao ceased its San Francisco edition based
23	in San Francisco after five years on the newsstands; now, therefore, be it
24	
25	

1	RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco
2	commends Ming Pao Daily News for its service to the Chinese-American community in the
3	San Francisco Bay Area.
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	